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(Area 1) Lorenzo Scott  
Florida Department of Health in Escambia   
1295 West Fairfield Drive 
Pensacola, FL  32501 
Phone:  (850) 595-6500 x1503   FAX: (850) 595-6691 
Cell: (850) 712-0743 
E-mail : Lorenzo.Scott@flhealth.gov 

 
(Area 2A) Angela Bernard 
Florida Department of Health in Bay  
597 W 11th Street 
Panama City, FL 32401 
Phone : (850) 252-9597  
Fax : (850)462-6204 
Email: Angela.Bernard@flhealth.gov  

 
(Area 2B) Ya Shica D’Angelo   
Florida Department of Health in Leon   
872 West Orange Avenue, Floor 1  
Tallahassee FL 32310 
Phone:  (850) 404-6229  
FAX: (850) 414-7853 
Email : James.Easton@flhealth.gov  

 
(Areas 3/13) Tammy Marks (Acting)   
Florida Department of Health in Alachua   
224 S.E. 24th Street   
Gainesville, FL  32641 
Phone:  352-334-7972  FAX: (352) 334-8825       
E-mail:  Tammy.Marks@flhealth.gov    

 
(Area 4) Brandi Williamson  
Florida Department of Health in Duval   
Area 4 AIDS Program Office 
515 W. 6th Street Rm. 302 
Jacksonville, FL  32206 
Phone : (904) 253-2899  FAX: (904) 253-1991 
E-mail : BRANDI.WILLIAMSON@flhealth.gov 

 
(Areas 5) Dionne Nixon 
Florida Department of Health in Pinellas  
205 Dr. Martin Luther King Jr St N 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 
Phone: (727) 824-6998   FAX: (727)820-4271 
Cell: (727)336-1873 
E-mail : Dionne.Nixon@flhealth.gov  
 

 

(Area 6) Michelle McKinney 

Florida Department of Health in Hillsborough 
1105 E. Kennedy Blvd 
Tampa, FL 33602 
Phone: (813) 559-4063 
Cell: (813) 860-7898 
E-mail: michelle.mckinney@flhealth.gov 
 

 

 
(Area 7) Dean Hutchins   
Florida Department of Health in Orange 
6101 Lake Ellenor Drive 
Orlando, FL 32809 
Phone : (407) 723-5056    FAX: (407) 858-5985 
E-mail : Dean.Hutchins@flhealth.gov 

  
 

 
(Area 8) Harry Marius (HAPC)  
Florida Department of Health in Lee County   
3920 Michigan Ave., Room 108 
Fort Myers, FL 33916 
Phone: (239)461-6125     FAX:  (239) 461-6101 
Cell:  (239)910-1654 
E-mail: Harry.Marius@flhealth.gov 

 
(Area 9) Norma Collazo   
Florida Department of Health Palm Beach  
1150 45th Street, Rm 217 
West Palm Beach, FL 33407 
Phone: (561) 840-4570                    
Cell: (954)299-5925 
E-mail: Norma.Collazo@flhealth.gov   

 
(Area 10) Tatiana Mappe    
Florida Department of Health in Broward  
780 SW 24th Street   
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33315 
Phone :  954-801-7991   
E-mail: Tatiana.Mappe@flhealth.gov   

 
(Area 11A) Sandra Estevez 
Florida Department of Health in Miami-Dade  
18255 Homestead Avenue, Miami FL 33157 
Phone: (786) 792-5311 FAX: (305) 470-5750 
Cell: (305) 710-5512 
E-mail:  Sandra.Estevez@flhealth.gov  

 
(Area 11B) Lisset Ivey       
Florida Department of Health in Monroe   
50 Highpoint Rd. 
Tavernier, FL  33070 
Phone : (305) 676-3938 Cell:  (305) 340-9165 
E-mail : LISSET.IVEY@flhealth.gov  

 
(Area 12) Betty Davenport 
Florida Department of Health in Volusia   
1845 Holsonback Dr (floor 01, room:430) 
Daytona Beach, FL  32117 
Phone:  386-274-0647 FAX: (386) 274-0641 
Mobile:  386-274-8168 
E-mail : Betty.Davenport@flhealth.gov  
 

 
(Area 14) Frances  Benton  
Florida Department of Health in Polk   
1255 Brice Boulevard Floor: 27 Room: 1 
Bartow, FL 33830 
Phone: 863-578-2266 Cell: (863) 289-4899   
Fax : (863) 519-8888 
E-mail:  Frances.Benton@flhealth.gov 
   

 
(Area 15) Alejandro Ramirez     
Florida Department of Health in St. Lucie   
1701 South 23rd Street 
Fort Pierce, FL 34950 
Phone: (772) 462-3928    FAX:  (772) 462-3906 
E-mail:  ALEJANDRO.RAMIREZ@flhealth.gov 
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